1	xx-xxxx
2 3 4	RESOLUTION: Changing the Department Name of Information Systems to Information Technology
5 6	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
7	WHEREAS, Information Systems (IS) better represents the collection and use of a wide range of data to
8	accomplish business objectives, and Information Technology (IT) focuses more on the machines and hardware and
9	software systems; and
10	WHEREAS, the technology involved in IT often contributes to businesses successfully improving their
11	functions or their telecommunications; and
12	WHEREAS, controlling security plays a much more significant role in IT than in IS; and
13	WHEREAS, Information Technology can be better understood by desired employment candidates; and
14	WHEREAS, Information Systems, as the broader term, has a much older origin;
15	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby
16	changes the name for the Information Systems Department to Information Technology.
17 18	
19	Respectfully submitted by:
20	PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE
21	Committee Vote:
22	
23	Vote Required for Passage:
24	
25	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2022.
26	
27	
28 29	Jon Doemel Winnebago County Executive
_0	William ago County Excounted

Resolution Number: Page 1